Schedule A to By-law 2020-107
2021 Town of Caledon Interim Property Tax Rates

RTC/
RTQ

Tax Class Description

Total Interim Tax Rate

C1
ca
Cc7
CH
cJ
CM
cT
Ccu
CX
DT
DH
DU
E
FT
GT
HT
11
14
17
IH
1J
IK
T
U
IX
JT
JX
LT
LU
MT
M1
M4
NT
PT
R1
R4
RH
RT
ST
su
T
XT
XH
XU
YT
zT
ZU

Commercial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase |
Commercial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase Il
Commercial Small Scale Farm

Commercial Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)
Commercial Taxable (vacant land, shared PIL)
Commercial Taxable - (no education)

Commercial Taxable Full Rate

Commercial Excess Land

Commercial Vacant Land

Office Building

Office Building Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)

Office Building Excess Land

Exempt

Farmland

Parking Lot

Landfill

Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase |
Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase Il
Industrial Small Scale Farm

Industrial Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)

Industrial Vacant Land, Shared PIL

Industrial Excess Land, Shared PIL

Industrial Taxable Full Rate

Industrial Excess Land

Industrial Vacant Land

Industrial New Construction - Full

Industrial New Construction Vacant Land

Large Industrial Taxable

Large Industrial Excess Land

Multi-Residential

MR Farmland Awaiting Dev. Ph. 1

MR Farmland Awaiting Dev. Ph. 2

New Multi-Residential

Pipelines

Residential Farmland Awaiting Development Phase |
Residential Farmland Awaiting Development Phase Il
Residential Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)
Residential

Shopping Centres

Shopping Centres Excess Land

Managed Forests

Commercial New Construction: Full

Commercial New Construction (full rate, shared PIL)
Commercial New Construction: Excess Land

Office New Construction: Full

Shopping Centre New Construction: Full

Shopping Centre New Construction: Excess Land

0.119500%
0.906050%
0.230922%
0.906050%
0.840998%
0.433687%
0.906050%
0.840998%
0.840998%
0.906050%
0.906050%
0.840998%
0.000000%
0.074093%
0.906050%
0.812859%
0.119500%
1.045072%
0.250513%
1.045072%
0.968264%
0.968264%
1.045072%
0.968264%
0.968264%
1.002056%
0.925248%
1.045072%
0.968264%
0.630816%
0.119500%
0.630816%
0.398337%
0.919346%
0.119500%
0.398337%
0.398337%
0.398337%
0.906050%
0.840998%
0.099584%
0.906050%
0.906050%
0.840998%
0.906050%
0.906050%
0.840998%




