## Schedule A to By-law 2020-107 2021 Town of Caledon Interim Property Tax Rates

RTC / RTQ	Tax Class Description	Total Interim Tax Rate
C1	Commercial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase I	0.119500%
C4	Commercial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase II	0.906050%
C7	Commercial Small Scale Farm	0.230922%
СН	Commercial Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)	0.906050%
CJ	Commercial Taxable (vacant land, shared PIL)	0.840998%
CM	Commercial Taxable - (no education)	0.433687%
CT	Commercial Taxable Full Rate	0.906050%
CU	Commercial Excess Land	0.840998%
CX	Commercial Vacant Land	0.840998%
DT	Office Building	0.906050%
DH	Office Building Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)	0.906050%
DU	Office Building Excess Land	0.840998%
E	Exempt	0.00000%
FT	Farmland	0.074093%
GT	Parking Lot	0.906050%
HT	Landfill	0.812859%
1	Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase I	0.119500%
14	Industrial Farmland Awaiting Development Phase II	1.045072%
17	Industrial Small Scale Farm	0.250513%
IH	Industrial Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)	1.045072%
IJ	Industrial Vacant Land, Shared PIL	0.968264%
IK	Industrial Excess Land, Shared PIL	0.968264%
IT	Industrial Taxable Full Rate	1.045072%
IU	Industrial Excess Land	0.968264%
IX	Industrial Vacant Land	0.968264%
JT	Industrial New Construction - Full	1.002056%
JX	Industrial New Construction Vacant Land	0.925248%
LT	Large Industrial Taxable	1.045072%
LU	Large Industrial Excess Land	0.968264%
MT	Multi-Residential	0.630816%
M1	MR Farmland Awaiting Dev. Ph. 1	0.119500%
M4	MR Farmland Awaiting Dev. Ph. 2	0.630816%
NT	New Multi-Residential	0.398337%
PT	Pipelines	0.919346%
R1	Residential Farmland Awaiting Development Phase I	0.119500%
R4	Residential Farmland Awaiting Development Phase II	0.398337%
RH	Residential Taxable (full rate, shared PIL)	0.398337%
RT	Residential	0.398337%
ST	Shopping Centres	0.906050%
SU	Shopping Centres Excess Land	0.840998%
TT	Managed Forests	0.099584%
XT	Commercial New Construction: Full	0.906050%
XH	Commercial New Construction (full rate, shared PIL)	0.906050%
XU	Commercial New Construction: Excess Land	0.840998%
ΥT	Office New Construction: Full	0.906050%
ZT	Shopping Centre New Construction: Full	0.906050%
ZU	Shopping Centre New Construction: Excess Land	0.840998%